505963111 03/11/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6009818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNME	NT				
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
			Name				Executio	on Date
VANESSA SOROS							02/25/202	0
MARIA KOVALENKO						03/05/202	0	
JOHN CORBIN							02/25/202	0
COURTNEY BEERS							02/18/202	.0
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	TIZON	A THERA	APEUTICS					
Street Address:	4000 S	HORELI	NE COURT, SL	JITE 200				
City:	SOUTH	H SAN FI	RANCISCO					
State/Country:	CALIFO	ORNIA						
Postal Code:	94080							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	1663552						
Property Type Application Number:								
Property Type	ΑΤΑ		26	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to	1663552 (415)393 o the e-n	26 3-9887 nail address fir a	st; if that is u				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	PATA e sent to provideo	1663552 (415)393 o the e-n	26 3-9887 nail address firs is unsuccessfi	st; if that is u				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provideo	(415)393 o <i>the e-m</i> <i>d; if that</i> 4159540 patricia.v	26 3-9887 nail address fir is unsuccessfu 0200 wiggins@squire	st; if that is u ul, it will be s pb.com	ent v			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provideo	(415)393 o the e-n d; if that 4159540 patricia.v SQUIRE	26 3-9887 nail address fir is unsuccessfi 0200 wiggins@squire E PATTON BOG	<i>st; if that is u</i> ul, it will be s pb.com iGS (US) LLP	ent v			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provideo	(415)393 o the e-m d; if that 4159540 patricia.v SQUIRE 275 BAT	26 3-9887 is unsuccess fir 0200 wiggins@squire E PATTON BOG TERY STREET	<i>st; if that is u ul, it will be s</i> pb.com iGS (US) LLP	ent v			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provideo	(415)393 o the e-m d; if that 4159540 patricia.v SQUIRE 275 BAT ATTN: H	26 3-9887 nail address fir is unsuccessfi 0200 wiggins@squire E PATTON BOG	<i>st; if that is u</i> u <i>l, it will be s</i> pb.com iGS (US) LLP - DERTON	ent v			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provideo	(415)393 o the e-m d; if that 4159540 patricia.v SQUIRE 275 BAT ATTN: H SAN FR	26 3-9887 is unsuccess fir 2200 wiggins@squire E PATTON BOG TERY STREET I. THOMAS ANI	<i>st; if that is u</i> u <i>l, it will be s</i> pb.com iGS (US) LLP - DERTON	ent v			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	1663552 (415)393 o the e-m d; if that 4159540 patricia.v SQUIRE 275 BAT ATTN: H SAN FR	26 3-9887 nail address fir is unsuccessfu 2200 wiggins@squire E PATTON BOG TERY STREET I. THOMAS ANI ANCISCO, CAL	<i>st; if that is u</i> u <i>l, it will be s</i> pb.com iGS (US) LLP - DERTON .IFORNIA 941	ent v	ria US I	Íail.	sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	1663552 (415)393 o the e-m d; if that 4159540 patricia.v SQUIRE 275 BAT ATTN: H SAN FR. 11 H.	26 3-9887 <i>is unsuccess fir:</i> 0200 wiggins@squire E PATTON BOG TERY STREET I. THOMAS ANI ANCISCO, CAL 17851.00075	st; if that is u ul, it will be s iGS (US) LLP DERTON IFORNIA 941	ent v	ria US I	Íail.	sent

source=117851_00075_Assignment_Inventors_to_Tizona_AS_FILED#page2.tif

source=117851_00075_Assignment_Inventors_to_Tizona_AS_FILED#page3.tif source=117851_00075_Assignment_Inventors_to_Tizona_AS_FILED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052089 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Vanessa Soros, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Canada, with a mailing address at Tizona Therapeutics, 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 200, South San Francisco, CA, 94080, in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on January 30, 2020, as U.S. Application No. 16/635,526 (Docket No. 117851.00075), entitled ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USING ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES,

and WHEREAS, Tizona Therapeutics, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office at 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 200, South San Francisco, CA, 94080, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and the application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date Date Date

1/1/-	
	L.S.
Vanessa Soros	
Alex Play	vega
Witness (Sign and print name)	- 5/
la li lu	. li
Witness (sign and print name)	<u>n</u> m

PATENT REEL: 052089 FRAME: 0710

010-8976-7306/1/AMERICAS

ASSECTION

Andre 200, Norde 200, AND ME WORK OF LYNN, AN 14 DW ANTHOUSEN

Will US Low Discovers a construction of the day of tion the second s Availability in provide the second starting of a structure of the and a discrimination and application

and the providence of a second s energies and a second of ACS (). I an analysis of the representatives and as done in a setting of the set and the second and a second the sourcest manager of the sources of the sources present of the sourcest of are the network way to be the second second by the second s and the first state of the file of the second state of the second a second s the service of the service of the service in any other service in and the second property products of the back of the second s and the second a transmission praeministication and the second

and the second ian to the term to see the second of the second second second second second second second second second second

need to be a second to be a and provide the second destination of the second second makes of the all saids and generally i bi ASCAN contraction destruction destructions

NAME AND A STATE AND A STATE AND A SPONSE BY REPORTIVE *.....

3/5/20

Maxi x Nova and a

Andrey Kovdlenku Marshary Kovdlenku Marshar Marshar

helder .

Anna Anna an Ireannach

PATENT REEL: 052089 FRAME: 0711

************** **ς,** 16.05.25

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Corbin, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, with a mailing address at Tizona Therapeutics, 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 200, South San Francisco, CA, 94080, in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on January 30, 2020, as U.S. Application No. 16/635,526 (Docket No. 117851.00075), entitled ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USING ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES,

and WHEREAS, Tizona Therapeutics, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office at 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 200, South San Francisco, CA, 94080, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and the application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date Date Date

L.S. John Corbin Witness orint nam

Withess (sign and print name

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Courtney Beers, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, with a mailing address at Tizona Therapeutics, 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 200, South San Francisco, CA, 94080, in relation to the invention for which an application for patent has been filed on January 30, 2020, as U.S. Application No. 16/635,526 (Docket No. 117851.00075), entitled ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USING ANTI-CD39 ANTIBODIES.

and WHEREAS, Tizona Therapeutics, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office at 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 200, South San Francisco, CA, 94080, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and the application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith,

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date Date Date

L.S. **Courtney Beers** Witness print name

Witness (sign and print name)

010-8976-7306/1/AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 052089 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 03/11/2020